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Bowel Cancer Screening — Total Patients Aged 45-74

Due
Steps to Collect Baseline Percentage Data (in Primary Sense)

Note: Finding a true baseline percentage of patients eligible and due for bowel cancer screening
is not straightforward, as Primary Sense does not output a bowel cancer screening % directly,

and patient records can be incomplete. Treat your baseline as an estimate and refine it over

time. The reports shown in this instruction sheet are created with demonstration data only. No

real patient data is used.

Step 1: Collect your numerator (patients due):

1. Open the Primary Sense desktop app

2. Select Reports > Bowel and Breast Cancer Screening. This will open the report.

Primary Sense™ Reports

GPs - Important clinical information about your patients are in most of these reports.

Reports will refresh with new data every 2 hours.
Select a report

Patient Lists

Pregnant and Vaccinations

Due enza and/or pertussis

@ Patients with Moderate Ccnmplemt).r (level 3)

Eligible or due care planning items

@ Chronic Lung Disease and Asthma

Associated modifiable risk factors

@ Patients with High Ccum;:»le.s(ltyr (5 and 4)

igible or due care planning items

@ Diabetes Mellitus
Diagnosed and undiagnosed

Winter Wellness

High risk patients at risk of seasonal respiratory infect
@ Hypertension Management
Hypertension, no active ACR reac

Cardtovascular Disease Management
CVD. missing interventions and risk factors

Clinical Audit Queries

@ Health Assessments

Benzod|azep|ne in substance misuse

h risk patients

@ Haer‘nocnromatosm
ate cators

Cardtovascular Disease Risk Factors

odifiable risk factors

Frailty Care Management

atients with Frailty ri

isk factors

@ Bowel and Breast Cancer Screening

atients eligible

Child Immunisations
g in last 12 months Report of immunisations that can be given for childre

@ Voluntary Patient Registration

Report of patients who are likely to meet the criteria f..

3. Choose your cohort and export the tables to excel:

a. Male patients eligible for bowel cancer screening.

b. Female patients eligible for breast cancer screening and/or bowel cancer

screening.

For this example, we will be looking at total population. There is no joint report for total population,
you will need to combine totals from individual cohort reports for a total population, as shown in the

following example.
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4. Once reports have been downloaded, add the total number of patients together due for

bowel cancer screening. For example:

a. Female patients: 32

1

2 Patient Name
3 Campbell, L
4 Robinson, P
5 lones, T

6 Ryan, L

7 lones, Q

2 MNguyen, D
S Ryan,)

10 |Robinson, X
11 walker, L
12 Martin, J

13 Anderson, U
14 |Martin, E
15 White, ¥
16 Williams, X
17 Anderson, R
18 Brown, V
19 King, L

20 White, X

21 \White, C
22 Mguyen, D
23 ' Thompson, W
24 kelly, D

25 Anderson, C
26 Robinson, U
27 Walker, A
28 lones, F

29 Anderson, A
30 Brown, L

31 Brown, L

32 Martin, G
33 Lee, T

34 Martin, U
35 [smith, A

Patient Phone Last Visit Existing Appt
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-30 Nil
0401 234 567 2017-09-29 Nil
0401 234 567 2020-09-28 Nil
0401 234 567 2021-09-27 Nil
0401 234 567 2018-09-25 Nil
0401 234 567 2022-09-24 Nil
0401 234 567 2022-09-24 Nil
0401 234567 2022-09-24 Nil
0401 234567 2022-09-24 Nil
0401 234567 2022-09-24 Nil
0401 234567 2022-09-24 Nil
0401 234 567 2022-09-24 Nil

Primary Sense Bowel and Breast Cancer Screening
Age  Smoking Status

b. Male patients: 46

‘white, '
Thompson, U
Martin, H
Thompsan, L
Kelly. L
Martin, H
Ruan, =

10 |King. B

1 |King. O

12 | Taylar, L

13 |Kelly, L

14 | Johnson, O
15 |'walker, K

16 |'walker, M

17 |"wlalker, P

15 | Thompson, G
13 MNguyen. ¥
20 Thomas, W
21 |Ruan, M

22 | Martin, 3

23 | Bnderson, J
24 | Johnzon, T
25 |'walker, K

26 |King, |

27 | Thompson, 5
28 | \white, X

23 [Jones, M

30 Thomas, W
31 | \white, K

32 |Kelly, G

F3 | walker, P

34 |Lee. G

35 | Thompsan, W
36 | \williams. M
a7 | Martin, H

35 | Robinson, U
33 |Ruan, M

A | Martin, J

41 |King, 5

A2 |wlilliams, T
43 | Anderszan, R
44 |Lee,|

45 |Lee. N

d6 Brown YW

WO - M & ry

04071234 567
04071 234 567
0401234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071 234 567
04071 234 567
0401234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071 234 567
04071 234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071234 567
04071 234 567
0401234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071 234 567
04071 234 567
0401234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071 234 567
04071 234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071234 567
04071 234 567
0401234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071 234 567
04071 234 567
0401234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071 234 567
04071 234 567
0407234 567
0407234 567
04071234 567
0401234 567

Hrimary Senze Bowel and Breast Lancer Screening

Patient Mame Patient Phone Last Yisit Age Smoking Status Alcohol Status Obese

20:21-03-30
20:21-03-30
2021-03-30
20:21-03-30
20:21-03-30
20:21-03-30
20:21-03-30
2021-03-30
20:21-03-30
20:21-03-30
20:21-03-30
2013-03-23
2021-03-25
2021-03-27
2021-03-27
20:22-03-24
Z0z22-03-24
2022-03-24
2022-03-24
20:22-03-24
20:22-03-24
Z022-09-24
2022-03-24
20:22-03-24
20:21-09-22
20:21-03-22
2021-03-22
2021-03-22
2021-03-22
20:21-09-22
2021-03-22
2021-03-22
2021-03-22
20:21-09-22
20:21-09-22
2021-03-22
2021-03-22
20:21-03-22
20:21-09-22
20:21-03-22
2021-03-22
2021-03-22
2021-03-22
2021-09-22

GP Name

Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith
Dr W Smith

Existing Appt

il
il
il
il
il
il
il
Mil
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
Mil
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
Mil
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
Mil

53 EX
57 EX
68 N
70Y
52 N
64 EX
52Y
56 N
50 EX
60 N/A
74 NfA
62 N
54 N/A
73 EX
7AN
67 N
50 EX
73 EX
61N
69 EX
68 EX
68 N
74 EX
61 N
60 N
53 EX
70N
55 Y
55 Y
66 N
56
64 Y
62 EX

GP Name
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
DOr ' Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
DOr ' Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
DOr ' Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
DOr ' Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
DOr ' Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
DOr ' Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or %! Smith
Or b Smith
Or b Smith
Or %! Smith
Or ' Smith

T4 M
T4 EX
4 Ex
T3
B& MiA
58 M
G4 EX
52 M
B3 Y
65 Ex
T2 EX
62 M
56 M
65 Ex
T2 EX
56 MiA
G5
BE M
56 Ex
62 M
TN
Bd M
52 M
B& M
G4 M
T3 EX
BS Y
B3 Ex
TN
TOM
G Ex
B3 M
TZ M
T2
T2 EX
52 Ex
51y
GO M
T2 M
T3 EX
5TH
S0 M
BT M
[t

Alcohol status
N/A

No harm

No harm
N/A

Low Risk

No harm

No harm
Medium Risk
Medium Risk
No harm

No harm

No harm

No harm
Medium Risk
Medium Risk
Low Risk
Medium Risk
Medium Risk
No harm
Medium Risk
N/A

Low Risk
Low Risk
Medium Risk
Low Risk
Low Risk
Medium Risk
High Risk
High Risk

No harm

No harm

No harm
Medium Risk

Obese

Z2zZzzz2z22z22z2z22222<<z2z2z2z2z2222222222222

Lo Risk
Mo harm
Mo harm
Lo Risk
Ma karm

Medium Rislk

Lo Risk
Law Risk

Medium Rizk
Medium Rizk
Medium Risk

Mo harm

Medium Rizk

High Risk
High Risk
M

Lo Risk
Ma karm

Ma karm

High Riisk
Maharm

High Risk
High Risk
Ma karm

Medium Rislk

High Riisk
High Risk

Medium Rizk
Medium Rislk
Medium Rislk
Medium Fisk

Ml
Ml
High Riisk
M
M
Ml
M
Lo Risk
M

Medium Rizk

High Risk
High Risk
Hiak Fisl:

Screening

Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel

Bowel

Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel

Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel

Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel

Bowel and Breast
Bowel

Bowel

Bowel and Breast
Bowel and Breast
Bowel

Bowel

M
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c. Total: 32 + 46 = 78 male and female patients eligible and due.

Step 2: Collect Denominator (total patients aged 45-74).
Now, let’s collect the total amount of patients (aged 45-74) who are potentially eligible, and may
or may not be due.

5. Navigate to Primary Sense > Reports > Characteristics of a Practice Patient Population
Report.
Use the first table, Gender and Age Averages to calculate the total amount of patients
aged 45-74. For example:

a. Total male patients aged 45-74 = 435

b. Total female patients aged 45-74 = 746

c. Total patients aged 45-74 = 1181

Characteristics of the Primary Health Tasmania patient population

DEMO - Based on 166 practices
23 January 2024 00:22

Which patients are included in this report? What data is in this report? How do we use this report? What are ACG patient complexity levels?

Gender and age averages from 166 practices

e

Information about this table

View As Bars hd View Stacked V‘

B vale
B remale

Other

Age Bands

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

Patients

Step 3: Calculate your percentage of eligible patients up to date.
a. ((Eligible — Due) + Eligible) x 100
b. ((1181-78)+1181)x 100 =
c. 93.4% up to date.
d. 6.6% of eligible patients are due for bowel cancer screening.

Step 4: Record your percentage to track over time.



